SAGAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Affiliated to the University of Calcutta, Under 2 (f) & 12 (B) of UGC, NAAC Accredited.

P.O.- Harinbari, P.S.- Sagar, Dist.- 24 Pgs. (S), Pin- 743373, W.B., Ph.- (03210) 240 882, Mob.- 8240925284 E-mail: sagar.mahavidyalaya@gmail.com, Website: www.sagarmv.ac.in

157/PRIN/SAGAR(M)/OFFICE/2024-V5

Notice

It is notified that the Sagar Mahavidyalaya will remain closed on account of Maghi Purnima, Shab-e-Barat and birthday of Thakur Panchanan Barma on 12th February, 13th February and 14th February 2025 respectively.

The examination of Semester-I 2024 (CCF: Regular & Backlog) which was scheduled on 13th February 2025 has been rescheduled on 15th February 2025. Therefore, the examinations of Semester -I 2024 (CCF: Regular & Backlog) for both the day i.e. 13th and 15th February 2025 shall be conducted on 15th February 2025 (Saturday). The revised time schedule of Semester-I examination (CCF: Regular & Backlog) for 15th February 2025 will be shared shortly.

The revised date and time for Semester-V practical examination which was scheduled on 13th February 2025, will also be informed in due course.

> Dr. Surajit Bari Principal

Sagar Mahavidyalaya

Principal Sagar Mahavidyalaya Harmban, Sagar, South 24 Pgs., Pin-743373